

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25883/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2005, 10.2.2005 and 21.3.2005 in
PC No. 5/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

SUKHDEEP SINGH BAJWA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDIP SINGH BAJWA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for substitution of L.Rs. of the deceased respondent and c/delay in
filing substitution and setting aside abatement and early hearing and bringing on
record the Lrs. of deceased respondent and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25954 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and early hearing and bringing on
record the Lrs. of deceased respondent and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 13/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv. for
M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.R. Midha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Bedi is not a
member.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master